RECEIVED **CENTRAL FAX CENTER**

00 40 0005

Uð-	18-2005				
1 (18)21 (18) 12 (18)	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE , Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pallers 2000 1003	063569 documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
BT/CS Acquisition Corp.	Name: Contech Arch Technologies, Inc.				
b 1700 Augulation corp.	Internal				
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State: Association Limited Partnership	Street Address: c/o Contech Construction Products Inc. 1001 Grove Street				
X Other: Limited Liability Company	City: Middletown				
	State: OH Zip: 05044				
Additional name(s) of conveying	Individual(s)				
party(ies) attached?	Association:				
3. Nature of Conveyance:	General				
X Assignment Merger	Limited				
Security Agreement Change of Name	x Corporation- Delaware				
Other:	Other:				
🖵	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, Yes				
Execution Date: July 13, 2005	a domestic representative designation is				
Execution Date: July 13, 2005	attached:NO				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				
4. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s):				
76/623700	1,472,307 2,715,574				
-	2,154,805 2,809,956 2,670,588				
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total Number of applications and registrations involved: 6				
Name: Erin A. Dugan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 165.00				
Ropes & Gray LLP	Enclosed				
Internal Atty. Dkt.: MLUI-130-023	X Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account				
Street Address: One International Place	Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)				
	8. Deposit account number: 18-1945				
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02110	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	E THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a					
true copy of the original document.					
William Gosz () allow Down Both					
Name of Person Signing	Signature 8 Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7					
(Old infinition of badon areas					

08/17/2005 JJALLAH2 00000005 181945 9788912_1.QCC

1472307

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 BA 125.00 BA

PAGE 2/6 * RCVD AT 8/5/2005 4:18:16 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/25 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:617 951 7050 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-50

TRADEMARK REEL: 003205 FRAME: 0447 JUL. 13. 2005 11:53AM

LANIER2

NO. 8521 P. 2



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BT/CS ACQUISITION CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BT/CS ACQUISITION CORP." TO "CONTECH ARCH TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2005, AT 12:37 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE WAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 4017116

3984425 8100

050578826

DATE: 07-13-05

PAGE 5/6 * RCVD AT 8/5/2005 4:18:16 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/25 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:617 951 7050 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-50

TRADEMARK REEL: 003205 FRAME: 0448 JUL. 13. 2005 11:53AM LANIER2

NO. 8521 P. 3

State of Dalmara Secretary of State Division of Corporations Dalivared 12:40 PM 07/13/2005 FILED 12:37 PM 07/13/2005 SRV 050578826 - 3984425 FILE

STATE of DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

BT/CS ACQUISITION CORP.

(Pursuant to Section 242)

BT/CS Acquisition Corp., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That pursuant to the authority conferred by the Certificate of Incorporation and By-laws of the Corporation, the Board of Directors and steekholder duly adapted a resolution acting forth a proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation.

SECOND: Effective as of July 13, 2005, Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation shall be smeaded by striking out Article First in its entirety and by substituting in flow of said Article 1 the following new Article 1:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation formed hereby is Contech Arch. Technologies, Inc."

THIRD: The amendment of the Cartificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted and written consent has been given in accordance with the provisions of Sections 223 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHERROF, the Comparation has caused this certificate to be algaed by MILLAM H. CAPES, its Secretary this [In they of July, 2005,

Name William H. Coroles

This Secretary

Cartifonio of Assendantes. 27, CS Appointes Corp. (20)

PAGE 6/6 * RCVD AT 8/5/2005 4:18:16 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/25 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:617 951 7050 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-50

SCHEDULE A TO ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

U.S. TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK REGISTRATIONS

Registration No.	Mark	Issued	Goods/Services	Docket No.
1,472,307	CON/SPAN	1-02-1988	Culvert Sections	1685-T
2,154,805	INSTALLS IN A DAY LASTS A CENTURY	5-05-1998	Promoting the Sale of Bridge Units by Others by Distributing to Licensees Copies of Published Materials on Various Installations of Bridge Units	2097-T
2,670,588	Bridge Unit Configuration	12-31-2002	Precast Concrete Bridge Unit for Constructing a Bridge or Culvert	2305-T
2,715,574	GET IN GET OUT STAY OUT	5-13-2003	Design for Others in the Field of Precast Modular Bridge Systems	2355-T
2,809,956	DYOB	2-03-2002	Custom Design of Precast Modular Bridge Systems to the Requirements of Others	2357-Т

PENDING U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATION

Serial No.	Mark	Filed	Goods	Docket No.
76/623,700	ECOSPAN	12-08-2004	Precast Concrete Culvert and Bridge Sections	2467-T

4

Form of Assignment of Marks (Con_Span) (Execution Version)

RECORDED: 08/05/2005

PAGE 4/6 * RCVD AT 8/5/2005 4:18:16 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/25 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:617 951 7050 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-50

TRADEMARK REEL: 003205 FRAME: 0450